

BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 350  
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 14, strike "Legislative Services" and substitute "Health and Mental Hygiene".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 10, strike "Finance" and substitute "Economic and Environmental Affairs"; and in line 31, strike "Legislative Services" and substitute "Health and Mental Hygiene".